

This Amendment incorporates the following significant changes to solicitation DE-RP36-07GO97036:

- I. Section K, Representations and Certifications is deleted and replaced with Attachment 1 of this Amendment:
- II. Section L.5 (c) is deleted and replaced with Attachment 2. This change reflects the addition of funds and associated maximum fee for the construction of the Energy Systems Integration Facility (ESIF).
- III. Section M.2 (a) (4) is deleted and replace with Attachment 3.
- IV. All other terms and conditions of this Solicitation remain the same.